
PROJECT: Recreational Trails Connectivity Project - McAllen Segment 2 

DATE OF NTP ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE: _______________________________

OWNER: Hidalgo County 

OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: C-24-0217-08-20

CONTRACTOR: Synergy Development & Construction, LLC. ENGINEER: B2Z Engineering

610 E. Lovett St. 900 S. Stewart Rd., Ste. 4 

Edinburg, TX 78541 Mission, TX 78572 

New Substantial Completion Date: 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. Weather Days: (66)

2. November 5,6,7, 2024 - (3)

3. December 2,3,4,5, 6, 7, 8, 2024 - (7)

4. January 14,15,16,17,20,21,22,23,27,2025 - (9)

5. February 20,21,22,23, 2025 - (4)

6. March 26,27,28, 2025 - (3)

7. April 4,5,6,7,8,9,10,19,20,21,26,27,28,29,30, 2025 - (15)

8. May 9,10,11,28, 2025 - (4)

9. June 11,13,14,15,30, 2025 - (5)

10. July 1,2,3,5,6, 2025 - (5)

11. August 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8, 2025 - (8)

12. October 8,9,10, 2025 - (3)

1. Holidays: (8)

2. November 28, 29, 2024 - (2) Thanksgiving Day / Friday After

3. December 24, 25, 2024 - (2) Christmas Eve / Christmas Day

4. January 1, 2025 - (1) New Years Day

5. April 18, 2025 - (1) Good Friday

6. July 4, 2025 - (1) Independence Day

7. September 1, 2025 - (1) Labor Day

Reason for Change Order: 1. Completion date to be extended due to a total of 74 Weather Days / Holidays

2.

Attachments: Added Workdays Calculation

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Price Original Contract Time for 

$ 1,612,335.02 

Substantial Completion:

calendar days or dates

Net Changes from previous Change Order Net Change from previous Change Orders

$ -                            0 Days

calendar days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order

$ 1,612,335.02           

Substantial Completion:

calendar days or dates

Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order

$ -                            74 Days 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Net % increase(decrease)from Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

original contract price.

$ 1,612,335.02           

Substantial Completion:

calendar days or dates

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By: _____________________________ By: _____________________________ By: _________________________

Project Manager (Authorized Signature)

Date: ___________________________ Date: ___________________________ Date: ________________________

11/10/202510/14/2024

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

- 

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

+ 10 Mobilization Days

365 Days (10/24/2025)

439 Days (1/06/2026)

January 6, 2026

365 Days 

11/10/2025 11/10/202511/12/2025

Jorge Garza
Pen
pr




